
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 

DISTRICT SOUTH EAST, C-BLOCK, DEFENCE COLONY, DELHI-24  
No. F/DDE(SE)/2019-20/ s 	 Dated: 2_,,N.16,10  

NOTICE 

RE-DEPLOYMENT OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS 
DISTRICT SOUTH EAST SESSION 2019-20 

CORRIGENDUM(usTN & LIST-XII 

Re-deployment of Guest Teachers who have been relieved due to PFC/Promotion of 
regular teachers/joining of fresh recruits/transfers etc during previous academic session was 
done against available matching vacancies, as per requirement in the Govt. Schools vide order 
no. F./DDE(SE)/2019-20/04-06 dated 01/01/2020. 

Now, re-allocation of some Guest Teachers from the above list is done as schools already 
allotted to them have No Vacancy or other reasons. 

In partial modification of the Notice dated 01/01/2020, Subject wise re-allocation of 
schools is hereby done as per details given below:- 

CORRIGENDUM OF LIST-X 

TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE (CORRIGENDUM) 

S.No. Application 
ID 

Name of 
the 

Applicant 
SUBJECT GENDER 

Total Days 
of 

Experience 

Alloted 
School 

ID 

Name of  
• 

the School 

1 21011063705 RENUKA 
TGT 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

FEMALE 868 1925400 
GGSSS No. 

4 
Molarband 

Furthers some new candidates who have been relieved and have submitted 
applications for re-deployment may be allocated schools taking into 
consideration subject wise vacancies available as on date and also in the order of 
the number of experience days. Subject wise allocation is as per details below:- 

S 



RE-DEPLOYMENT OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS 
DISTRICT SOUTH EAST SESSION 2019-20 (LIST-XII) 

PGT ECONOMICS 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 
Name of the 
Applicant 

SUBJECT GENDER 
Total Days

Alloted 
of 

Experience 
School ID 

Name of the 
School 

1 2014103286 
ANIL 

KUMAR 
PGT 

ECONOMICS 
MALE 1576 1925335 

Govt. CO-ED, 
SSS, LAJPAT, 

NAGAR. 

PGT ENGLISH 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 
Name of the 
Applicant 

SUBJECT GENDER 
Total Days 

of 
Experience 

Alloted 
School ID 

Name of the 
School 

1 2017132090 KIRTI 
PGT 

ENGLISH 
FEMALE 416 1925190 

GGSSS NO.3 
 

MOLAR BAND 

PGT HINDI 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 
Name of the 
Applicant 

SUBJECT GENDER 
Total Days 

of 
Experience 

Alloted 
School ID 

Name of the 
. 	School 

1 2013037650 SOM DUTT PGT HINDI MALE 1389 1925007 
SVBP SBV TKD 

 
EXTN., 

PGT PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

S.No. Application 
ID 

Name of the 
Applicant 

SUBJECT GENDER 
Total Days 

of 
Experience 

Alloted 
School ID 

Name of the 
School 

1 2017082116 
JAIVEER 

SINGH 

PGT 
PHYSICAL 

EDUCATION 
MALE 493 1925014 

GBSSS, TKD 
VILLAGE 

2 2017142808 
IMRAN 
AHMED 
KHAN 

PGT 
PHYSICAL 

EDUCATION 
MALE 400 1925002 

GBSSS NOOR 
NAGAR 

• 



• 
PGT HISTORY 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 
Name of the 
Applicant 

SUBJECT GENDER 
Total Days 

of 
Experience 

Alloted School 
ID 

Name of the 
School 

1 2013120729 
VIMAL 
KUMAR 
SINGH 

PGT 
HISTORY 

MALE 1582 

NO 
VACANCY 

AVAILABLE 
IN BOYS/CO-
ED SCHOOLS 

2 2013005414 KULVIR 
PGT 

HISTORY 
MALE 1567 

NO 
VACANCY 

AVAILABLE  
IN BOYS/CO-
ED SCHOOLS 

3 2013034630 
SATENDER 

KUMAR 
PGT 

HISTORY 
MALE 1130 

VACANCY 
 

NO 

AVAILABLE  
IN BOYS/CO-
ED SCHOOLS 

4 2014083836 
SURENDRA 

KUMA 
CHETIWAL 

PGT 
HISTORY 

MALE 1122 

NO 
VACANCY 

AVAILABLE 
IN BOYS/CO-
ED SCHOOLS 

5 2017077236 
GAURI 

SHANKAR 
SHARMA 

PGT 
HISTORY 

MALE 354 

NO 
VACANCY 

AVAILABLE 
IN BOYS/CO-
ED SCHOOLS 

6 2017009782 SAPNA 
PGT 

HISTORY 
FEMALE 268 1925400 

GGSSS No. 
4 Molarband 



TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 
Name of the 
Applicant SUBJECT GENDER 

Total Days Alloted 
of 

Experience 

School 
ID 

Name of the 
School 

1 2014077120 
HEMRAJ 
MEENA 	' 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 1175 1925353 

GBSSS 
JASOLA 

VILLAGE 

2 2013530978 
SATENDRA 

KUMAR 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 1060 

NO VACANCY 
AVAILABLE 
IN BOYS/CO-
ED SCHOOLS 

3 2014101132 UDAY PAL 

• 
TGT 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

MALE 1048 

NO VACANCY 
AVAILABLE 
IN BOYS/CO-
ED SCHOOLS 

4 2013365600 
PARTAP 
SINGH 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 936 

NO VACANCY 
AVAILABLE 
IN BOYS/CO-
ED SCHOOLS 

5 20114130 CHUNILAL 
TGT 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

MALE 920 

NO VACANCY 
AVAILABLE 

 
IN BOYS/CO-
ED SCHOOLS 

6 20144091 SHIV KUMAR 
TGT 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

MALE 810 

NO VACANCY 
AVAILABLE 
IN BOYS/C0-
ED SCHOOLS 

7 21011079380 DEVI LAL 
TGT 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

MALE 784 

NO VACANCY 
AVAILABLE 
IN BOYS/CO-
ED SCHOOLS 

8 20137986 ANJU BALA 
TGT 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

FEMALE 751 

__<\ 

SKV 
 

1924037 
(KAMLA 

 

JANGPURA 

NEHRU) 



• 
TGT HINDI 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 
Name of the 
Applicant 

SUBJECT GENDER 
Total Days 

of 
Experience 

Alloted 
School ID 

Name of the 
 School 

1 2014275054 KULSUM TGT 
HINDI 

FEMALE 279 1925037 
SKV 

MOLAR 
BAND 

2 2017008790 KAVITA 
TGT 

HINDI 
FEMALE 262 1925340 

GGSSS JJ 

MADA
COL

NPUR 
KHADAR 

TGT PET 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 
Name of the 
Applicant SUBJECT GENDER 

Total Days Alloted 
of 

Experience 
School ID 

Name of the 
School 

1 2014139037 
VINAY 
JOSHI 

TGT PET MALE 1009 1925020 
GBSSS NO 2 
TKD EXTN 

TGT SANSKRIT 

S.No. 
Application 

ID 
Name of the 
Applicant 

SUBJECT GENDER 
Total Days Alloted 

of 
Experience 

School ID 
Name of the 

School 

1 2014095969 
VIVEK PAL 

SINGH 
TGT 

SANSKRIT 
MALE 

. 

1162 

NO 
VACANCY 

AVAILABLE 
IN 

BOYS/CO- 
ED 

SCHOOLS 

2 2014030751 SWEETY 
TGT 

FEMALE 905 1925061.
SANSKRIT TKD 

AAA SKV 
EXTN 

For some post/subjects, after exhausting list of male candidates, few female guest 
teachers have been allotted boys only schools due to no matching vacancies in Girls/Co-Ed 
Schools. If any such female guest teacher do not want to join in boys schools they may be asked 
to submit their unwillingness in the office of DDE (South East) so that their names can be 
retained in the waiting list for further consideration as per rule which is subject to availability 
of vacancies in Girls/Co-Ed Schools in future for deployment. 

Guest teachers who have been allocated schools are hereby informed to report for joining in 
the office of concerned HOS/School within three working days of issuance of this notice and the 
HOS is directed to submit the manual joining immediately in the District (South-East) office. At 
the time of reporting concerned guest teachers must carry the following documents for verification 
by the concerned HOS:- 

1. Copy of online Registration slip/Application Form. 
2. Copy of,latest relieving letter, having clearly mentioned reason of relieving of last attended 

school and copies of online generated experience certificates duly signed by concerned HOS. 
3. Self attested photocopies of all relevant educational qualifications (both sides) like year wise 

Mark sheets/Certificates, Provisional/Degree (from 10th onwards). Candidates without 
certificate, degree or provisional will not be entertained. 

4. CTET mark sheet and certificate (where applicable)- in case CTET certificate is found 
expired as on date of report, Concerned HOS, after joining,  ook-Nthe Guest Teacher, must 
forward the case for NON CTET updation in MIS module. a`` 

5. Identity Proof (preferably Copy of Aadhar Card). 	(-0 

kiN)19  
, 	\\- 
0\ 	\O‘ • 

CP 

•cj\ \ \c". N'N'C)  
("0\1  06+-. oe\sC.  

0)\ 



HOS shall ensure that the engagement is done in conformity with the guidelines and instruction on the 
subject issued from time to time. 

Further, concerned HOS will take following action for the engagement of Guest Teacher for session 
2019-20: 

1. Give the concerned Guest Teachers manual joining if and only if the teacher fulfils all 
eligibility condition for his/her particular posts/subjects laid by DOE as per existing RRs. 

2. Submit a copy of manual joining immediately in the 0/o ADE (South East) so as his/her 
name can be uploaded in MIS for online Allocation/Joining. 

3. Thereafter HOS may check the candidate name in MIS and generate online engagement 
letter. 

Mere allotment of school does not guarantee the engagement of the candidate; it is further 
subject to the availability of vacancy at the time of reporting in the allotted school and 
fulfillment of eligibility criteria as per existing RRs of DOE. 

No verification of documents is done at district level. Therefore, the HOS concerned shall verify the 
certificate of CTET along with other educational qualification certificates, and also ensure that the 
Guest Teacher fulfils the RRs applicable to the post allocated to them, before generating the joining 
report. The HOS concerned shall be personally responsible for any negligence committed in 
verification of documents and fulfillment of RRs by the guest teacher. In case any Guest Teachers 
does not turn up for joining the same shall be reported to the District Office latest by 26/02/2020. 

While every care has been taken during preparation of lists as per rule, District Office (SE) reserves 
the right to rectify errors and omissions, if detected at any stage. 

' OC\  \.\ 
Cf6.  

cv fL
, 
 e,(6-...,,,. v....,.. ,., _N.  

(Dr. SAN AY 	1  cv
c; 

G,, os.̀  

Deputy Direr 4 (If du *i432.4!  

06SVil*b \ 	• „ 
v- 	, 64  cy-  c-Nev 

k.3  \o ,•• 

Copy to:- 

1. ADE E-V for information 
\,2 * S0 (IT) with a request to upload on MIS. 

3. RDE(East) for information 
4. ADE (South-East) 

tt 
7 	, c) 
• eu' 

(Dr. SAN AY cifFAV 
Deputyt r.:ock 

J)istristq 
cO \IA 0 \-\e 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

